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8. PRESIDENT BIDEN IS SECRETLY NEGOTIATING TO GIVE THE INTERNATIONAL APPOINTED
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF THE WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION (WHO) RESPONSIBILITY AND POWER
TO DETERMINE WHEN THE UNITED STATES HAS A PANDEMIC OR OTHER PUBLIC HEALTH
EMERGENCY - INCLUDING WHAT AMERICA MUST DO IN RESPONSE. DO YOU THINK THATIS A
GOOD IDEA OR DO YOU THINK THIS IS A BAD IDEA, BECAUSE SUCH DECISIONS SHOULD BE MADE
BY OUR OWN ELECTED OFFICIALS?

1. GOOD IDEA
2. BAD IDEA BECAUSE SUCH DECISIONS SHOULD BE MADE BY AMERICA’S ELECTED OFFICIALS

Total 1000
GOOD IDEA 29.0
BAD IDEA 54.6
DK/REFUSED 16.4
Net Diff. -25.6

9. PRESIDENT BIDEN'’S PLAN IS TO CREATE WHAT IS CALLED “"GLOBAL GOVERNANCE"” UNDER THE
WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION’S TOP FOREIGN BUREAUCRAT, RATHER THAN OUR FORM OF
REPRESENTATIVE, ACCOUNTABLE GOVERNMENT UNDER THE CONSTITUTION. WOULD YOU WANT
DECISIONS ABOUT YOUR HEALTH MADE BY PEOPLE YOU ELECT, OR AN INTERNATIONAL OFFICIAL
APPOINTED BY THE CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY?

1. ELECTED AMERICAN OFFICIALS
2. INTERNATIONAL OFFICIALS APPOINTED BY THE CHINESE COMMUNIST PARTY

Total 1000
ELECTED US OFFICIALS 74.9
INTERNATIONAL OFFICIALS 9.3

DK/REFUSED 15.8
Net Diff. 65.7

10. IF PRESIDENT BIDEN GIVES THE INTERNATIONAL APPOINTED DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF THE WORLD
HEALTH ORGANIZATION (WHO) RESPONSIBILITY AND POWER TO DETERMINE WHEN THE UNITED
STATES HAS A PANDEMIC OR OTHER PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY - INCLUDING WHAT THE FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT MUST DO IN RESPONSE, FROM WHAT YOU KNOW ABOUT THE US CONSTITUTION, DO
YOU THINK THIS WOULD REQUIRE A TREATY VOTE BY THE US SENATE SUBJECT TO A PUBLIC DEBATE
AND APPROVAL BY TWO-THIRDS OF THE U.S. SENATE, OR BE DECIDED SOLELY BY THE PRESIDENT?

Total 1000
TREATY VOTE BY US SENATE 63.7
SOLELY DECIDED/BIDEN 16.0
DK/REFUSED 20.3
Net Diff. 47.8
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11. REGARDING GIVING THE INTERNATIONAL APPOINTED DIRECTOR GENERAL OF THE WORLD HEALTH
ORGANIZATION (WHO) RESPONSIBILITY AND POWER TO DETERMINE WHEN THE UNITED STATES HAS
A PANDEMIC OR OTHER PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY - INCLUDING WHAT THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
MUST DO IN RESPONSE, ARE YOU MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR A CANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS?

1. A CANDIDATE WHO REQUIRES A TREATY VOTE BY THE US SENATE SUBJECT TO A PUBLIC DEBATE
AND APPROVAL BY TWO- THIRDS OF THE U.S. SENATE.
2. ACANDIDATE WHO SUPPORTS BE DECIDED SOLELY BY THE PRESIDENT.

Total 1000
CANDIDATE: SENATE VOTE 67.5
CANDIDATE: PRES. 16.1
DECISION

DK/REFUSED 16.4
Net Diff. 51.4

12. IN RESPONSE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, THE WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION’S DIRECTOR-
GENERAL URGED US TO WEAR MASKS, SOCIALLY DISTANCE, LOCK-DOWN, USE "MEDICAL PASSPORTS”
TO TRAVEL AND BE OBLIGED TO TAKE EXPERIMENTAL “"VACCINES.” UNDER THE BIDEN WORLD HEALTH
TREATY, THE WHO DIRECTOR-GENERAL WOULD BE ABLE TO ORDER AMERICANS TO COMPLY WITH
SUCH DICTATES. WOULD YOU WANT THE DIRECTOR GENERAL TELLING YOU AND YOUR DOCTOR WHAT
YOU HAVE TO DO IN THE EVENT HE DECLARES A “"PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY OF INTERNATIONAL
CONCERN?”

Total 1000
YES 34.8
NO 52.1
DK/REFUSED 13.1
Net Diff. -17.3

13. DO YOU THINK THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT SHOULD INSIST ON DELAYING THE APPROVAL
OF THE WHO TREATIES UNTIL THE AMERICAN PEOPLE HAVE HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO SEE THE FINAL
TEXTS AND DEBATE WHETHER WE WANT THEM TO BE BINDING ON US?

Total 1000
YES 68.1
NO 17.0
DK/REFUSED 14.9
Net Diff. 51.0
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1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR PRESIDENT AND U.S. CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE,
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME, HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 1
REGION AREA
NEW MID EAST WEST | SOUTH EAST WEST MOUN MID-
TOTAL ENG ATLAN | NORTH | NORTH | ATLAN | SOUTH | SOUTH TAIN PACIFIC EAST WEST SOUTH WEST
LAND TIC |CENTRAL|CENTRAL| TIC |CENTRAL|CENTRAL

TOTAL 1000 50 130 150 65 215 70 104 75 141 180 215 389 216

ALWAYS/

ALMOST ALWAYS 87.4 92.8 89.9 87.1 82.7 86.2 87.0 84.9 80.5 93.2 90.7 85.8 86.0 88.8
Always Vote 67.7 62.4 74.9 72.1 60.2 64.7 65.3 66.0 66.1 69.9 714 68.5 65.1 68.6
Almost Always
Vote 19.7 30.5 15.0 15.0 225 21.6 21.8 189 14.4 234 193 173 20.9 20.2

VOTE MOST OF

THE TIME 126 7.2 10.1 129 17.3 13.8 13.0 15.1 195 6.8 9.3 14.2 14.0 11.2

Mean 2.55 2.55 2.65 2.59 243 2,51 2.52 2,51 247 2.63 2.62 2.54 2,51 2.57
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